QAIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Christian County High School Contract For: BP 099-01 - Change Order Number: 045
Painting/JT Sealants

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville, Date: September 08, 2023 Date: October 14, 2024

KY 42240

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation

200 Glass Avenue 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 116 E. College Street

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Evansville, IN 47708 Glasgow, KY 42141

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Robinson Painting

3000 Austin Avenue

Evansville, IN 47712

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Painting scope revisions per PR #20, area C 2nd floor redesign.

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,627,200.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,627,200.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4,965.51
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,632,165.51

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

3 : te Ty ] o
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
Robinson Painting Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Isaac Robinson Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 09:32:04 ET on 10/14/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 12/24/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA3C)



a

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER Robinson Painting

BID PACKAGE 099

DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR S 3,203.29
MATERIALS (DPO) S 1,114.70
PROFIT & OVERHEAD S 647.52
BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL S 4,965.51
DESCRIPTION

Painting scope revisions per PR #20, Area C 2nd Floor Redesign.

PR# 20

(ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
X OWNER
CONTRACTOR
M
CODE OFFICIAL
OTHER

A T TR TR |

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

h———————————————d

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xIsx]Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708
| P:812.422.4187 » F: 8124216776
r I \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 « F:270.684.4456

architects « designers = engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 019

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: June 28,2024
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Kevin Hitchell

Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141

RE: Area C Second Floor

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS ISNOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

Delete ROTC Suite buildout as originally shown in the bid documents. Provide a large wresting room,
office and storage room as shown in the attached revised sheets.

Attachments: Revised Drawings A1.2,A1.2C, A2.2C, A7.2,A9.3,A11.6,A11.9,1D4.1, ID4.2, M1.2C, M2.1C,
M2.2C, E1.12,E2.2C, E3.1, E3.1C, E3.2C, E4.2C, E6.3

By: Eric Rang

CcC

Page |10of1



A

:oN Bupansg
“0E'S 020012
g 1ON 300f0ld $J0RRRIY
Nv1d

40074 ANOD3S TIVHIAO
ORR oS
T ]
FEAmT T
SIS RTET e

g e G e B P

eaezy i vensn
g woamo oot

Mo o)

o0zt WL wememD
g e

’ P ]
ITd ‘Suvsautug mdg

2

o

1112y A0 woemn
g a0 29

BUAL TIVAA AL LOMLLENGD TIVHO NVHID DMk

w0z ou
134 IHOCY A0AY NOLLVATES M 3 NMOLIGY
W04 TIVA 1844 LOMULENGD T 00U LNTVTON
3OSV OONEIG THM NOL VIS BE i (8]
Soma 20 e a3 aw
oLV ST S Ot L (AL
GRLON SSTWN) 5 SdAL MINGA YT WOREIN [
Wooa w021 | odoavE
NOIS30 40 PSVE “TIOHIZIL UOOK 1V RIN3SN
TRV L G WO ARSI WA TIY (56
STR OHIEA0 AVMITHOCD TR0 O
RIMID “DGRINOMEY U0J MNIONUS
OLUa.5 V104 Y000 TV UMD (3]
SIS 40 KL GRANOR WOd F WL
SPRLL KL BLYNCUOO0 QMY WUNLOMIS
QLU3434_TILON SY LGRS G SIS
UHLO VO NIMOHS UTIOOIRTZIRS MUV
'TALASEWID U0 ALTHLY HOJ VTS S3503Y [
RISV T3S DY LUHOEH ¥04 TTYI
eV SHOLLIY TVId SV HO §TV130 QY
V14 O MR VOIS 4O VSN RUOM T
A9 CRENCZH BV 40" ONIVeL (IO 000 50
VOR) # 40 O30 218 + ONLYES TWNOTS OL QO

Y AURIONCG -5 4030 NO QYIS ZSDSN00 S &
90 LTENCD O WUOAL Y VTS HOOH

TIVIM O RN TIVERAD
NG Dre000 300 AUWGI OLNOLVICY
L LV HO0W 11D 21 40 E30uN0O (B W HiooL [

08 ANBAD . UV [ig

LIV KAOHS 100 99.71) Soeevis OMACTRTRL (i)
“CIUIRUNCD
0 D NZHM AN 39 01 T 30V8
30 11vd Y TIVA OLS “dAD AMVIOJIGLL 1ONNISN0D (63
“UIMWMOTIV Ol M3 ST Auveoaras. [
AENIOT INBIVRTY MM 10 e (8
30vo ALave eI Gavnon TV @

N 1viea0 24
TNOLLIOGY 104 ONTVTIA 01 R VM A3 (]
OHIV/ 4 Y130 01 ¥R FI0d M0 TVAORER (5

"LON SV AWML GRULAYD (%D TIV M ONVG TILSH

O o0 92 0 CATIUD ALTHNO38 ON'TCO [
“EONMYIO ONIAITS 0L 343 NvaNNod Kevm [
WDOOTHOGNOD 13N GML -3 3441 - ¥D00T WIIw (7]

b NV

O¥ZZY AN ITIASNDIOH
QAT TIZBANYD L4 SIS

suvtoTe ¢
it i
o1y e gy
wcanry
woans s 1 1

012208 # 301

el m. ) OLO.L‘U u-:mv(”aom. L M Hn.
LNNOD NVILSIAHD

H 3
{ &
[yt ]

AW3AVOV ALNNOD

IVILSIHHD - 3TUASNDIHOH |

wize &
TV WYL 0L KRN~ T9VS TN WO
DO AUTHIY 4L X8 - 3 Bl - ¥DOOT i )
Tev/s 15001 10Y- 39D Lm0 N0
gﬂu!ﬁl—g..!:‘g!ﬂ.@

DO UTIUY 1840 - ¥ 3 - w001 aaw ]

e

GOOMAM WRAD 1V 10N 0G) AUHM INVd *F IV 2

MOLLOY HUM STINVG TYILLIEA S50 TVISN TTVAM
I S S mas a0 (3]

SHION 3ONIUI4T8
NVld HOO1d
v

o=t
NV1d 30074 ANOJ3S




oC' LY @[.[ 8 Vauv - Nvid 50074 GNOD3S
oN Bupesq

“08'S 029042
feat] 0N 1pofold £IORRY
LA £
- NV1d Y0074 NOD3S
i
:
i H
v + H omos
ish
i f
i 2
1 ] :
i ]
" @
' :
; :
:
=y 2 Y e L= peivey = ST T -5 = 1 (2
SRR s 1 i R e G R e | L
AuoNTIRBD 0L F
1GOVIaY CELLON BdAL ONIvY ‘DNIVY v s 1Y ! .
s o e SRR AT &34 wogolen |3 .
1v00r wormvac owaTe [ o 0 ~ 5 @
w00 e
34 300U IAOTY NOLVATE M 081 WOLLIGEY '
‘W04 TV 11} LOMHIENGD A1 JOOH INSOVITY  —y d
N B TV RS R (5 (==
R I0 UGG YOS PN B HI | oo =
e T @ AT == .
w021 cacowe @\ :nll {
HOKE30 40 S6vd “TIHEBSLL HOOD 1V BLAEEN i i
L3V MM GRID BOC RNTTIV HENA TIN 58] H F— 1 1
AT I HOO0 K i ] iH 4
€8 £HE40 3IVNGHOCO SAANICO 60D b —— 1! ]
R, ‘LIGREAICHNGY U0 MRS i — | j
Q11934 “VI¥04 ¥00a TIVAG 2130000 (5 i —_— =1 ;
BRI 90 KIS0 TN U0 ENLLNGNS @L === il 1
"SPELL HIU 3 WIMOGD G VeLOreUS m ===k i
QLU TLLON Y LAGAANOS G SN [ ) g
TEHIO MO USMONS UTIOIMIZIDH MNVM i — == R
TRLAAEVD HOOH JUTLY HO4 OV IE S50 [ H — 5 P —
BUGIEONYIANY G318 NV RLIDIZH M04 TTVIIQ i -‘ i
g SNOUTS ‘SNY'd GOV NO FTVI30 N g o) )
V24 Ol VSN "TWOTG 0 VSINDNS MS0S T10) i a . 7
'AS RIS 5V 1O NS GarC: 100 180 H it
VOR) 9 NO 0S50 31 + OV SUNOS OL G0 ! 3 —— — v
SV 2LANCD .5) X030 NO UVIT SO0 MU i ek rrerers o e —
40 LEENGD 0L IUOMLV FVIE HOOM SNONNINGD H ]
40 401 NO FIILYY DNILVIS Q38VH LONMIENGO (] | = -, T
S N S = Sinmearre w e e a0 e bl -
e S " Y Wi o T
“camnsan.n v [ 22 2 @

16290 14) S0wd GRINNOW TVM. (5
ALV NS (009 T3 BONVIS 0949008 [
‘GG
A IGHM GV 30 0L 0T VG
40,1194 B TIVIA LS 4D VIOUNAL LORLIINGS (38
WIOMVMOTIV O M35 BB Avwosrals. (1)
W07 1KEIVRTY HuM 0 Norv i)
“30VO ALZAVE M H30QV1 CELINNOM TV [
NOLLYIUON
THOLIOOV 04 ONATI QL M3 HovM aAa (B
IV L TYL30 0L U TI04 MIMOI TIVAONSY [o

Q18 RTENEY ¥ ATIY O GO I OL CRIOR
'LON TV AWML G3AAVD (R0 TV M v THLEN (8]

[P——]

0N 100 3¢ 80 SCITIUO ALMOI OGO 8]
“SONMVIIO NI QL RY NVINNOd Hovm [
on i @

31 w001 Wi [

T/ TVLIO0 O UR43Y - FIVE ALTUONDD NO.
ety s e | ARSEIEENR @

TWI9 TYL30 QL U334 - 33VR LUTINO NO

e TR I
a2 IR ] 8
pelt] 3 2

ADO0) AUTHLY N30~ ¥ AL D0 Wi

OOGMAM HEIAD LISV JON OG) AL LNV “£ LY T4

QN TedawD (L S PLiDgmLI ¥t WAL Ss ThiiRe TV
i N30 GO0 DAL 2 o 3D (3]
Y0122 081 # 300 (2 1z01) dovats GV NVAMNO A (2]
DMATIHS 3oveOLS TRVISYY (3]

b eeia s Omnmiy b sy N SOV ONTIA G VAT 43 SO
—S100HDS J118Nd — q‘éﬁﬁﬁg
LNNOD NVILSIIHD e T T T

'SOMMYMO DN QL M33Y TMOHS / Heviaia [T]

f [ ——
I ==
L FITON TONTHTIT
NV1d 30074

AW3AVOV ALNNOD VL0N MENE0 04 SNV HOOH TMEAC DL AN V.
MLSIHHO - 3TUASNDIJOH

‘SZLON NV1d 30074 TV3NTD




o IArA

TOE'S $0Z-9012
i) JON Pefard tomRRY

J Vv
NVd ONITI30 031037143
¥0O01d ANOD3S

= S e S e e e
T P (o e R 0 e

= iF -

E ALY (]

1D,

NV1d SNITI30 431331434 ¥0O0Td ANOD3S

e S

- i
)

L
i S

g o003 044 5

5 Ulnaayey mmm
v

| tomnn « srmmng ¢ cizmin

NEFIVY

SuyierTie
vz
A ]
ocn v

sars pa 3512

URO::00® |

k4
*

U"'@E;‘?‘o"’

B e

Oo

“THOUIZS XUONTIVD CNV SNOUVATS MBI
HiM AUVISGH000 - GVEIONNG 01 baLxa uom3svd (1

VAL T VI QO [T
AELLTIGNGO THLLONKLE ONY ONTI0 0295000 T v [51]
A NI AT TNV Bns0D [§]

— 7+ QL MR D0"AD A5 URAD KOM MO0 TV (1]

OFZZY A "TTRASNDIJOH
GATE TI38AMVD "1 S8I5

P0I-ZZ 08 #3D1
B weeeia ol phamarD b sd

—SI00HDIS D1tEnd —
LNNOD NVILSIYHD

: H
(L 4

AW3OVIV AINNOD
IVILSIHHD - ITUASNDIJOH

ODOH W HUIM TTW UVMCMOOO "OG0H N
“TAAT SNNVZZEN 0N (RO LHENSH DN 10

*S310N do¥ Vu3NTD




S e e T T T
I L ALY R
T TR [Imi .ﬂp'ﬂ\ﬂ R
el s d 4 B il £ | %
P & NzeilEfe ™ b0  WH
RIS R : b gt gt i S
IRTL AN AR N R
ngﬁgﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬁﬁéﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁ
il b i nnth Jnn o Bl e il Bt ]
%;ﬂ& AT L] gég i §§§!§§§ i g e
B Y A AR ARARARY
81899 19[s) L'ﬁ} L 918 33\ & \335[ 19/9) | [El a[ale| ) (912(818[3] | 197 [8[9[8[4i8(9[(4l8) 13189} 18] [S{8(eie8] | (@) (8[2rafa8l8|8(als
Wl JREL * ‘
iéi ‘]i gélaiv ‘ ggé §I §!§§§E H g §ii igig !l EE i mvign Wlnatl o s g in alaal | o oaieolonlloill
JE ""!Eg """""" E """"""""""" e | | g-a-~gssgss§§a§§§§‘ésgggg'gggeeéggégg Egé'ﬁiie 5-5---i---§§§§§§ggggéss
HlGE R e R R LA R RS LA R AL LR R LR L LR el s

---------------------------------------------------------------

H L R R

355: bbb T e e e e

!!!!!![!!t T332 IIFNINITITIFFI I !!!![! !!!!!!!![!!3!!!!! T

| SR HUEEEEEEEEE eI R UE IR EEHEE I E IR B
]

DOOR SCHEDULE -AREA D
=
i
1 - TEWP.
(2
DOOR SCHEDULE - AREA E

: 1
il 1l E%g';‘g .Iglélglgl‘ i EE llglglglglglllglg Eggggggggl' 11 'EEEE 1 EE EEEEE 'EEEEEE ;lslglglglgll 1
_..!1![’[3§I!I!Z4§E3 L Bl ELH. 5.‘!!'3‘.‘. 3!35?!535!§§!§§§§l!§§’!§§§|§!§!33!!333333??
3;;;;.’..‘.4" .Hil | HEKNIN i h i '].'gl.'.;. ‘;E'i ""'.IZ.';..‘..'. i H
‘umHstuﬂiluzlilslius]!uLsmi?imszsUeslses';mmmssUs;assms:nsstUm ! :Hssiumsemsss:s|sssfsn|s::ssmsmmsmsu ANNARARRARARARANANAAY
oo e A I ilzjele g
| 1 st | ] oo R
& <+
o i | [ [ ) ||s|a|a[ng.i|1i,|a|§\““H;|sm|§§§asss-lgggls{ii
e o e
3 ““: EE&!! fi 3 DL 5:. LELL L f:afgﬂgggffns.f:.,éa &l il |glsle " L& L
| §A. fmz.....%.?;.ﬁ!ié%%!%%ééé.s. | i iy

§ ::.;

s sl b 3 f gﬁﬁﬁggggggggﬁ;ﬁ §§§g§§§§ A g
B i g,‘ 5iﬂﬁﬁiﬁliﬂlﬂﬁﬁ!HﬁiﬁiﬂﬁﬁiﬁHiﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁiﬁﬁiﬁﬂiﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ | s et ¢
Ak ek : 11 PR 3 e e
g @ |!! H!!H!!!!I!!l!!!l;}! 213323 g E BRIt IE e (3 3 (313 3 B33 3 29133122333 3| 333 g I;!! I;!! E1E) !Elllllllii‘;:l&
g@ﬁﬂ“*{a\\‘l (R ] §_§ LR R R B L L LB g PR ER: "'55"'§.§.§]§EE\§|
g.musmzzzzzakakakaklnarzaza g 5a!zaglrzzkaamlzazammzsmsaz-Fazmzazkzazzzs HHATATALAARAARLARARAARAARAALY: OO
i Jokl : el e ol leleoh o
gg el el i (S §g @:::EFFE:‘:: |- Fu tuéi.F.(EEEEEE:::E:::ZEEFE:? 3
i 21 32(3(3(2919/2912! !iﬁ!il’:i;!?i i L !!!!!!!!il&lﬂiiESSSEEHRESBS& !Hfiik 9(2/2(/2/2(2)2 !!l!EL[!!LL!QE!I!!?!!QE!S?;;;*1|'§3‘ 3
22(2iS] Qe [«(¢] H"‘“h I![d o
e Y e g/ UL | | meamesen G
_ii T e | o] e e e *35} aIEF“"I’l O )
< < < S




€6V

‘on Bumexg
“0E'S $02-9012

=g {ON Jeiud S308RRaY

SNOILO3S
ANV SNV1d ¥IVLS

12 16—
e wweny 2eo0 2012
W ey pue wiiseg 190

KTevaz wuw

o0ezy A svpEoU
g w0008

ROV

3028 101 wopmmd
g momie

P eiited
OTd ‘BuyssuiBuz mwg

e o e
e é
%

e —]

5| smun « imnen i

M3IVH

Ty

avas ey
e ny
e

swas prud 8 12

[ ﬂ!‘ T onem Kon |
[ onaemiziomadiizaHS |

S0 T30 QLIS ONTR NEITUS NV ]
Zav19 W10 CLIEE ONTVY MYISaNn (D]

vovis Tasa o oNT MY 5

Tev/1 WIS 0L VRGN ONTVH CUON WSONWIS [
16 TVLI0 0L IELN DHTVI LD CUNOR VUL (]
Sav/s TI3001 1 DTV Clinom woou [
ov/e 713001 VR TV aIOR oW B
Vav 18 TVI300L N TN CELINON TV (]

83dAL ONINIVY

OO 0L WVUGNVH KU1 4 MO0 W OL TITWAVY
N V19 30 401 IV 290N MVLS 15Vd 21 TVHONH ONALG 7]

OPZZY AN “FTRASNDIOH
OATE TIHEJNVO "14 8815

042208 # 30D

25100425 511804 —
LNNOD NVILSINHD

AW3QVOV ALNNOD
IVILSIIHO - ATUASNIJOH

NIV 01 Tvu UL WO OL EITWANY
W L3 55 301 1Y BEONUVES L5V 21 N S (3]

“WOOH 01 TVONYH N HOO'H OL ETIVIVY
N 18 35 20 1V SO L e B AR B (7]

“TIVA OL TVUCHWH ML OO OL HTMUIVY
N VIS 90 40 LV ZPON WYL 18vd 25 Tvem ovaixa (€]

HOUM QL YHOMYH KT T MVLS O NOLIOS
1V ¥V1E Q1 TITViAw SEON VLD L5vd £ TvoawvH axana (2]

TV GL TV LS W VLS 20 ROLIDS
1VUvLS 0 TITWiNG S0 VLS L4 21 T GG (1]

"SA10N SONIU333Y NV 1d BIViS

"I 4 IO 31 TIVHS RUSONULE CIBEMNNOOT TLUVION

TIVM NORELG HO4 v+ GIN3S LIS NOLLOTS TIVIA OL M3SR 8
"WRLON MEHE0 4Od SHY1d VOOM TMIIAC OL WIS V.

:83LON NV1d ¥IVLS TVHINID

#ieon

e
NOLLO3S - £ HIviS Emng(@

4101

.
- = 5 n:nm |||||| G
.| o]l T
R
% I
BT e e
] ! [65)
i
I
=
1 13AIT € UIVLS ANIAV:

3 V3uV NOLLO3S HIVLS

v
Il

el -
1 <.
1
ils " _ .5"
HH | ) (]
i|% 1 4 0
=68
! o] - -
| dgh ] Do i
o e
8 & HT Faney
it ¥
St e — \ L 8 =
3

o
4
o

I

A=
Z3AT1- NV1d xahma@

waeam e
1 73AT1 - NV1d ¥IVLS D % V150 ONIGNV AIVLS -




oLV

08’ #02-9012 g
e 0N 100fold SJORRY ARV NICHOE VD TELLNY SEIHL o HUM UV H
61131 110 KOV ) GaLNYS Ve KOS 150D (8

SNOLVATIE HORALN | ramacssnano.n e FAEIISST AININGS @
LT NI WOV AN MV LMV Ve . (18

amnion [

ILLLY N G
e SR
‘,lﬁ.... ‘.’i

e
OTd ‘BusasuiBuz m.nx

rmrar meeL

VZY A Sy E
S S 204

merioaz  wowL
LAZY A4 moemg DNVITIV

warg shep0 B 041 'l..ll

o ddumancan
Sreanitun + Simvne i3
Wkt oyaven
o -_—
smars gt 1822
OVZZY A% “STUASNDIJOH

CATE TIS84NVD "Ld 019
Y0L-ZZ 08 # 3D
~§100H55 31180d —
LNNOD NVILSINHO
I3
[l

ANIAVIV ALNNOD
IILSI¥HO - ITUASNIIJOH

s Tavwa TvM osnooy [

WLLVATE NO CRIVNDIS30
#HIGM  TNGY SO0V~ TTE I VR UNMNVENCS [

Nouvmse ®
ORIOAIIVD NEVTY oLV B v ceanes [0

AV T0 44 © LDV 100n® woLALNOD AT (5
Laeevd TV WaEn GiNve (5]
1eavo Ve NISREINVE (7]

DMOMIGYD
LT MO 1D TR OV AWV [T

1ev TV YD UWMVTAISVI (T
1aNEvoTVE VD LM v [T

N Do vod
o2l e m 13u0v w3san v e ausvu 1]
ssunoiwe - TS3ION SoNSUSI=Y
rrrioinetie)
RICHTTYO HOOY G ¥ S8R 1Y DOO1IANOUS
M0 TG N GO OV RUOMIEVD G200V
TV 404 SIUE 11V LIS NO SHOLTZS IOAIIVD VONVIS OLIRSY
STUAIYN NI YOI GOMAVIO LIRS T
1

RNOANLINGD HUMHEVISEIOVE 271 X9 ¥ AVH TMHE B40LGAINNGO T T

“BEWGIEHIO GLON GITINN 1083 38 01 BHGYLIEHOVE NV S0 NNOO
TV TSAGEMIO (BLLOW SSTNN GILVNAV] 30 0L S3VANS CIROSG TV 0

‘WOLLYTIVIS O MONSS HOLIVMLLNOD DNSNT L ONY SONAVI ONFITI

NOLLYTIVASN Ol UORid SJOLCLLNIO0 CHY XHOMISY) N SOMDEI0
ANGRANGA TH 1504 UMM HIUA LLVNTHOOD 01 HOLVHINGD WHINI0 ¥

b s
LI NOOY YHOM - NOILVA3T13

ot e (O ol e

HE=HERE

1]

[

[ B

X X

== = -
@ " o 5 |2

I 4 Ol

N 3% H.s. %

<1 e k<1 "

U B CORN QY ESAR TR Xage A

el o G

HRSK ER N TR Y O -

od | ke

; ‘,Ev

Fiem @
20Z WOOUSSV1D - NOLLVAIT3

ST E

Tl

éjé
e—

siean @
6029 WOONSSV1D - NOLLVATTI

&= "

/__, '/‘ \\‘
ge

g

: WEM

e @
9023 NOOYSSV1D - NOLLVAT3

B &

)

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
PO | S s G Bt O o Sy

s 0 Bl o B S

%@“ —

Y e
EE B

[
B — i

riean

113 NOOY YoM - 20_.—_<>w._wO

a _

@/ﬁﬁﬁﬁ ﬂﬁﬂﬂ

\..Illv/

|

s u\lldr S S0l o B

b
M

bhdd

= n_u =

i @
101X NOILd3OFY - NOLLVAZT3

D

o8 S o N

-

/

o ° L
71X ISUNN - za.h<”.m.._um®
B § R @ P
S ENES R !
L.x I 2 2 W ﬂ 5 =k
YY"




6LV

Toe's 029012

apg ioN Pefold SJospRrY

SNOILVAITI HORILNI

2OV LNOMS STLAMOV HOLVIY 0L CLUNV VD4 £

HENLS LNGOVTOV HOLYN 0L Levd ' LeOr Youunoo @8
Metanave @

“@enion {8

“amnion (@

‘amnion [

wenion [l

o cunvd [§

VG B

i
§

&

OOGA HILYPY OL GRLMVA ‘AL "VEAR GLLNOY o

N
[€3)E3]

orezy At wemmani
wang w ook

VROV wL
9008 1 venmRD
g e

—igare
OTd “Suuesuibug mﬁg

omawoz wmpmy

-

ey nan
53| 1maerus s vmineo

U32VH

O¥ZZY AN "TTEASNINIOH
OATE TIHESWD L 991§

wi oo
Wy
WLty wiaatweny
o0e v

“wang gt TS 1
01-22 08 1 #3D1

410018 3118nd —
INNOD NVILSIYHD

AW3AVIV ALNNOD
IVILSIYHD - ITUASNINJOH

N

FERAREE

‘amsnion @

NOLLVATE NO TUVNEITI
RO T IR0 I0GUVI0 T 0'Y P QVOR THMNVEOWd (6

asnon [

AR AN TIVOVL O [

L0t BRSNS HETVD- T VSO LY [
Yo e TRV T voumnooy 3

Todad o TV TV vousnooy (38

NouYRION 7]
ORIGMIEYD LNEVTOY HOLYI) Tiwd 0va avens (0

o}

DaOMISVD
JT———— vl
1o TviavO Ui [€]
o PR — |
oy e
pumoeno - 'SIION SONIUSIAY
O e rocu VRN Y BECTIUN )

TV U0 SIUSS 71V LEDH NO SHOLLITE SUOMSIVD CMYONVIS OL MG

BUAEMIO CALON SETIN 1062 3 01 BIHEVLIDENG ONY SJOLIELINNGD
TV IAGEMLO CION SN GLUVNNY] 3 OL TIVANS GSOLG TNV T

‘NOLLYTIVLEN 0L MODid YOLIVMLNGD DNGRITI G SORMYIG ONITIY

NOLLYTTVLEI Ol WO S4OLURINNGO CHY SRIOMISYO M EONNAID
HONOM YO (040 :CITIVLSN VOLIVHLNOD ‘GIACRS UINMO. TELLON
1NGIRANDS TIV 404 MENMO HLLM ALVNTHOOD 0L HOLWVIINGD MRG0 ¥

‘831ON TV¥3NID

e
dVRIV- zo_._.<>m._w®

-
50

<

i

wssan
EC A zo=<>m._|mmu

@

AR D

BN

<o
P3%s

ey @
2116 - NOISS3ONOD

o<

I S ) AR I BN L1 b
B Y A T I g T A Jl.% i

TN

waeam @
20014 YOARIYOI - NOLLVATT3

-Qb-..uﬁ V
9029 WOOUSSV1D - NOLLVATT3

B &

LS

-’t-.’ﬂ v .Q.—lkﬂ v
9029 NOONSSY1D - NOUVAITA 2019 NOOYUSSVYTD - NOLLVATI J

a2 @

e Ey

B

s ean
ao00id OL YOOLH HOQRIIOD

@,

s &

&T




L ¥al

T0e's $0Z-9012
»pa SON Pefald S)GIRRNY
BAEL

= 3INA3HIS HSINI3 ANV
NWd HSINId 30073 ._.mz_u

i
e

S o
T T

Camed  amd e

OVEW HBUO TVHOTW OLOD OL TLL TWMIGNONS L

irne s
s Sy et

51]!-!@
ozmraz wmow
LT ]
‘e e 0006
Froeis weswL
Dozt w—
e e v

SN2 2VH

O¥ZZY AN “TTUASNINGOH
OATE TIZSNYD "Ld S9IS

itva equeeny
0w s
“wang pras 3% 12

¥01-2Z 08 # 301

m-JOOZUm U_._vw:L =
LNNOD NVILSIAHD

AWN3AVOV ALNNOD
IVILSIMHO - 31UASNDIJOH

T0VE BNONTRI N0O HVH A TVHOL MO0 T

b =8}
O VIV - NV1d HSINI4 ¥OOTd 1S¥ld




¢ val

“0e's 029012
-pa SON JPefald SPRRY
O VYV - Nvd
HSINI4 Y0014 ANOO3S
o wous
[ ]

e T e T

ll Pt g
e o e P e et

|w-._..OOI‘U m. .U.._s._am. Lm -u|-
LNNOD NVILSINHD

=
i -_

(Lharpd

AW3AVIV ALNNOD
IVILSIHHD - 3TUASNIdOH

TIVM LIGIVIOY GV MR OWNI Y

0L 1SS 7013 90 WAL FLYIDN BN GHIVA  ©

'L GILLIN LON 1110 D/QITION SOMYE0 G0SG 1NV N

MU0 HEN! HLUM OO0 IO 0T34 W

e
HOOL NO RV DG (SUVID LSNG STV
"SEAMND UPRICO T ) NOLTLOUS TR TV STAGUS 1

D13 1900 ‘LIS RIUOLITS STIND VRS UIONH
‘OL (LD LN 1118 CRCTION SLIGIGTE TaRA TV 1NVY

MEPEJ YUOMITVO UGS SNOUVATHMOMLIM QL WS T

| enouvacnuesor bewi s evidvoo U QLAY 1

TELM 10UV UM MO0 ANGA WSS

'S4 O UIELIXE LW DM T30 MO SHVd

IO LOUHONUY AL COLOTTE YOI ENLUSNVELL VRALLV

TV 1V LS NOLIDNVILL TVLEN MO LI TERIFOAOU ¥

HSEMAJ OGN J0 YBOVER! NGIA O1 Mahi ' ONIDI TRV

b= 8
O VIV - NV'1d HSINId 30074 ANOD3S

H

|




O¢' LN

0z ‘keN 028012

ma JoN wefoud S0RARIY
O V3uv -
V1d OVAH 40074 ANOJ3S
o 10wS

T
e
e e
ES e
T T T
e e
T
TR e
SRR
e

€200 WL e
o0 w1

ITid ‘Bupesuiug m.wg

OVZZY AN "TTRASNDIJOH
QAT TISBINVD ‘14 9919

YOI-Z2 08 # 3D

|mn._0°x-Um U_..umbem .“.
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

H - L
iy

AW3QVYOV ALNNOD
IVILSIIHD - ITUASNINGOH

L= S

TN

O VYV - NV'1d IVAH Y0074 ANOD3S




oL ¢

0z 'hew ¥0zZ-80L2
g ‘oN pefold SPRIAN
O V3NV - NV1d
INIdid OVAH ¥OOd 1S¥Id
S8 190U
JE——— T

oty B e e et e ey
llll P e g p A Mg

e S m St e ot g 2

Nt D ey i P e e o1

v.mudOOx.Um n.u_..un._._m .ul
LNNOD NVILSI¥HO

-
i

[

AW3AYIOV ALNNOD
IVILSI¥HD - ITUASNINIOH

WoLVININOD
04 3T LTHE 0L T LI LRI (G

SN 1013 TV MOM LVLSOMEML oeEAY (T

Tvm

QL o4 I "ALNYD DNTESI WO L5443 0L TWM
AMOD LVPEPNOO DNV 13831 LD inch - (B
“an TverzoNoo - (T

SO0 VMUY V07
L8 N0 WYL MOUVILINES LTS PO 18 WAL
O T AT e rsoLS v ONdd (B

(T e s
E 135 O VIV - NV'1d ONidid OVAH Y0074 1S¥id
m _ FIx-] 4TN

-ﬂ«l JITHN

Ely ]

Al

@f

nd _@\. “ m




¢ CN

02 ‘Ae $02-9012
mq ON ol LPRIAN

O VUV - NV1d ONIdId
OVAH ¥007d ANOD3S

O S
o omes
e e ST
R e e s
P e e e
R R e e
PR T e B
T e, S
T L e
et ey Yoy e P s ey L

o

P

g
HTd ‘BupesuBuy mdx

ooz mopmy

s WIES
)
T —
oL S A
[\
Y
e
PR et o e
womgemn | 3 SV H
pird [0 it
P

OKZZY AN ‘TTUASNIAIOH
OATE TEEAIYO 'L4 19

$04-ZZ 09 # 3!
.\.w.._OOI.Um n.u_._un-“m |o|
LNNOD NVILSIIHD

] |
1.

AWIAVIV ALNNOD

IMILSI¥HD - ITUASNINSOH

(TNt T
N O VUV - NV1d DNidid JVAH 30014 ANOJ3S

|

|

| ele]

_ O

| R

|

_ e (Tl S i Bt o= ) el B g e i (LD v A2

mm«: TN

|

|

Iz

838

m




HINON) MORELXG GRTTING HO TIZIOLOH AEAON TEOOLORd VIA IRINOD NMVOL4ENA T

. 1530 40 EIUNOB TIV NOWS AYMY (30 HLLON) YORLX DMK HO A0 TGULNGD
TROALOH FAACH KOO TITALL NV HOGHIS TIRIOLOHY WA IGHINGD 0. ATV - MO XIN0 Y
WOLLVISITTY 1980 10 S0UNCE TV s vy S

N Bupeig

‘OMPPWHOOUI 90 1318 01 MO INVCLL BIUND

—_——— AL GV HEAAD L HLM GUON SSIMEG TRGION 311 A1VMCRO00 TS NOLOVUINGD 2

s e

0z ‘Ao $0z-9012 ﬂg&ﬂvﬁasﬁ“gﬂvﬁgwwmgsqlg

; £300708 TIV WO AvHeY (312 HIUONS MO RTING HO SIIAD0 YOINGD S it T BOSNSS ANYANIO0 i G NGO 36 TS EYLINT L 0002
e Pty | e -
3

SWV130 SNOANVTIZOSIN 3V PO L KL N ST NI B SLHIED TR UL ¢

|

INARAA AN
[#3a]=l5)7]sls],

L1
N

1°ON UMD SIUGL TG IR0 g D

e e e
WNGIHIS TBNYd AVISH RiLD D17 NALSAS JOUINOD JHMUIVHIINGEL SINCIHIE TNV AVISY RILD D17 WELEAS TOUINOD NLVEEINAL

ey
12310 4O BEOMNOS TIV WO AVMY (308 HLHON) YORIADG DMTENG NO 20AS0 TRALNGD
“TEOQLOH AACH HOOTIINLL GNY HOGNIE TISO0L0H VA IUINGD w140, ATVI - NO. XENT ¥
“NOLLVIAYTY 190 20 ESHNCE TV OIS AVMY (308
HLNON) MORELE OMTTING NO TEOOLOHY OOk TEOOQLOHY VIA TUINGD NMYVE-OL-4ENd T
“OMPIWHOOU 30 LUV1S O YORS LNMICLL SN
4L COW MENMD T HIUM TNOH SESRERTIG WYMON M1 21VASCRO00 TIVHE MOLIWLNGD
"c40s TINHNL 38 TIVHE SRINLXIS OMIHON FHE 'ADNVANOO0~0-NOLL 23130
4071 30 SALTMRS) ML SN S 30 QO ALY HO3 NO. G 20 TVHE
3MGZ GRIYIORSY FHL N 34 DILHEN 311 “ASHVNO00 40 MOLLI13 NO NS TN
CRIVOGTEY 1 NI BIOSED AMWAYIO0 WA EETICHLNGS 30 TS OHLHEN L £00R
391 GUNOH SEINENE TVIION H3LY ONUNG “SO0NIS ML SEINSNG TIRHON DNNNG NO.
TEH ONV NO. ORI 28 TVHE DNLLHON BMOTIOH SY GITIOHINGD 38 TIVHE INOZ DNUHON °}
£ == —
— ==
SV §| M | 0415 =W o) e | I———————_— el | W =] 0]
RlON T3 ONLHONWORRDG- A WGz | oiavra | ¢ | v aoN 38 ONIONUORADG - A aNaz | cawa | v | SELON E58) [ 5070 DRALINIYD . VY Wi Lai - A SNGZ [ i | o |
ETEC ] ONINOWOREDA - A W0z | oiovwa | ¢ | ] DNINONWORGUG - A W62 | s | ¢ | 2UON I | OMIRGN WOREDG - A o2 | Lrgiia | 0|
TV SN0 | EIGOWEN DVRW IS - AWz | cou | 1| VIONDY | oivo avawwus-ama | e |2 | Taion T | oMo YoREDG - A vz | trawa | £ |
LNALYTIS ey SALON T3S} | MEALNGD VTN O, VIRV M 181 - A SN0T soiM | o | G100 3380 | MEUNEO WAIN 3. VAV W 181 - A BNCT e O WALON 338} YRLNGO VKN L VY W L8L - I, INC ol | 8 |
e e GioNED | oarive A Ve Az | von | | N | e W A vaN T e A e | camn | 1] IOV | G060 WER VAN 1A SN2 | o
10w Sy o T4 5380 |” HON00 0. VANV N 191 - BNGZ W[ v | TIUONDN | WOORLIZH 5 VAIVHL 181 - A INGT e | v | Tal0N 3387 MOCUIE3Y . VIV 18- MWz | wann | v |
Py P ] INOCHLER 0. VWY W 181 - X, 3N0Z olN | ¢ | N8 NOOMLE 2 VRV WU 181 - X INCT i [ ¢ | TALON T3 WOCRLLEGRS L, VERIV L 18} - X, 3N0Z SO
03 ey pe shea 180 = VEwVE 18- A T W T | SIION; VoD A VAU - ANz | A | | SN UOmRG) AVEET I - Awoz | eonm | ¢ |
LON 336} VIV W 181 - 2 3NOZ DN s =) HOMHON 3. VMY WU 181 - X, INOT esun | v | AoN TR HORRIND L. VIHY WH L84 - X, IN0Z TOHH
] Voo | 9 Ay s 0 81 | wohoeeg oo ] o 150 B0 | ] o | ek
Al
V0N UNMD DI TS a0 4D 1 ON INOUD SHHG. BN 0 D
. INNOWIOVADING  Jerimanng ANNON VIS  2prpmcngng
CORETTEE ROOU T D vy e W NOCH D0 3. vy e
LADL TV AV amay (L e AV amag
. = ] —
erovies wovw TGO TINVA AV 13 TLO D11 NAIGAS TOMINGO SUNIVESdNaL FATGSHOS TNV AV TH1O D11 NALBAS TOUINOD SUNIVEIINIL
3028 N1 Npmpm
S e ¥
g romie
S
reeos e
T 2UYILTY RIVSYNRAD OOV THL
) q uesn:gn-ignsiﬂtged!!ng
B VIS0SSY 21509 3HL HIONT
wauawy oy
130 4O SIRINOS TIV WO AVAY (IS HLION) NORIELIG DNTTENG NO A0 T0MLNOY —!3%3%)‘*?5%%‘!%%
TI200LOM A FOCTISTRL CHY MOGHES TEISGLOHS WA IGUINDD 100 KTV - MO 8110 ¥ TI20010Hd IO HIOTIANL CHY HOGHSS TIHI0LONS WA GULNOO ol ATAVG - MO XK
ooz meey NCLLYNATE 17280 30 £20U108 TV HOWS AVAY (328 NCLIVIEPYTTY 193140 40 830UNO8 TIV O AVAY G
o Biviiv HIMON} VORSE11G3 ERCTING NO TI300L0Hd HIATHA TEO0UCH VA TONINGO NMVGOL4EN0 ¥ 'HINOM MONGLLXS DN NO TIROOLONS KIAHA TIS0010HE WA TOMINGO NNVG-OL 380 T
meag wugoD 0L "OMMAVHOCU 30 LIN.S O1 HORd INVIGL BMINMWO ONFOWHOON 40 1NV1S 01 WORid LINVELL GXENMO
5 L NV D 1 HILM EIIOH SSIMRNG VIRION B 2000 TIVHE BOLIVIINGD T ‘SHL G MO ZHL HIIM SHNOM SSENEIT VIRION 31 ALVHOG) TIVIS BOLIVMINGD T
0. TR 0 T ENLG D LHEN S ANVAC000 LTS 440, G130 TIVHE SIMICS CHLLHDNT 1 “ASNVANS00-JONCLLIZLI
e 4037140 ERLMINO) ML TN 0 4O COMMEd 1 V 4O N0, 3NN 34 TVHE 3051 20 GMEN B MLV RANNNS1 40 CORIAA L V BCH NO. TN 38 TVHS
sy R MOOREY 341 1 BRNDO3 DAL B ARAEES) JO NOUT S0 D TS INGE SNOZ TRIVDOSTY 31 M UMM OMLIDN 31 AONVNI0 40 NOLIZ0 NO SIVeE INCZ
TAUWICESY 11 MHIM SHOSHES ADNVSIIIO00 VA TITIONINCO 38 TIVHSE DNLLHDN 3H1 'SO0RSd CAUNIOSIY L NHUM DUOENTS AINVENIO0 VIA TSTIGUINGD 38 TIVHE OMLLHON 341 'FOCREH
AL GUNOH SEINENG TVIVHON 3LV ONUNG SOOI L SINESNE TVIGION DNUNG MO, ML SUNOH SEINSNG VKON WALV DARING SO0 IMLL SSINSNG TYIUON ONUNG NO.
T ONV NO. ML 36 TIVHE DNLLHON “EMOTION BY CETIONLNCD 39 TIVHS SNCZ DLLHON 1 QBN QMY HO. GIANL 20 TIVHD DNLHEN RMOTIOS 8V CITIOULNGD 30 TIVHS BNGZ DNLLHON I
.4'?‘!1.4 b » L BRSO - SN0 hnd N
u |_ Tvdn X ey by
—|_ Tve | EZ N
oy —— — -~
ssomend 11 e v | Ml (| - 5] 2
[EE=) i WD - oz | edia |5 wa "
T RioNZ, on o Soneba A wz_| wwa | W] 2] -
- [ETRE) 101G AJONVG- BT HORALG | $1-0W G ] g
©092ZY AN ‘TTEASNDIIOH (Fror—) G700 AdNV>- BLITUORALG | Zoun | & | e |
OATE THEIWVO "L 019 fr 310N OMINDNYCNALG - A IN0Z | 010143 ““ Dvas =
] ONIRENBONGDG- % 3NGZ | orovea | o | o | 7
01-22 08 #300 = v N WOGRRI00 . VAN YU LS, - A NZ | WOUH | ¢ | Ve | -
E V1 EIONTS YOGS 0. VAV Ut L83 - SGZ PO Rvar 5]
) DOORIOD 5. VEUV U 181 - A 3W0Z | 1VOuN | 1 £
3 " 3 s TIONTI | HOGH00 O VAN LS AN | IDuR | 0| [ETE=) 0 AoV OITWoREDG ]
. = TIL0N T HOGAI0O O, VAW ML 161 - L 3NGZ | G0V IH (EUON; -0 AJONVD - DITHOREIG wa | v |
S100HDS J118nd GvialoN e OG0 O VAV WH 181 - A SNGZ | 01oLiM. v BT (050D AdONVO - DITHORADG S O
LNOD NVILSI¥HD TSRO I | mOOMIEN O VAN Y 181 N | Tone | €| (k=] (o700 A0wvo- olTecaana | _ovenn | ¢ |
91 SAION TWOORI 93 0. VIRV ¥a 181 - A 302 TIOLM Nz ONLLHON MORGELLG - A NG 3
I s e, ] [ETE] 'OMLLHON HORFIDG - A, ING2 ] O
H -" o ML o e oo [v]
(el o v e ma Zon T wemd
INORTVANS  senrs INONINNS  3pryemry
oo RO TG & v v
AWIAVIOY ALNNOD DL, TV AYER TOHINGT ONLMET AR S TYa AYTR TOUINGO OO “lRd
= —_— e
IVLLSIYHD - ITUIASNINIOH TGS T3V AV Tt L5 SITWAISAS OHINGO SUNIVESEL  TIGEO8 VA AV L 51T WALEAS ORINGD SUNIVESIal |




ozea

0z ‘kew

wg

¥02-8012
:oN Pefoid ePeIRY
«Ou V3V - 40O
ANOD3S - NVd ¥3MOd
o weus

L]
= i e e e e e i

|mu._OOIQUm-.U_:_uQs.u_L H
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

AN3AVIOV ALNNOD
IVILSIYHD - ITUASNIJOH

"LT1IN0 40 AOLLDA O Y00 SNWVZZIN MM
AOUV.81 1v ThM NALIM (ELHNGA HENH TTVLER0 TVISH 113

40 AOLLOG OL MOO INIWZZAN G3HEIN S

NS LINI TYAR SHL HLLM, TELL N NOLLVOT) NOLLYTIVLSN
RO 11CUOCT LINSFEMNO BRIV IV INGANOI
‘L ¥34 DNST ALACU D01 N DZI55 THe2 ONSN QLLVION

S N LIICHED HONVD QI TINYd ION LINOKED MO IQAOK
RUGIMNOTY SATWLLIVANYA THL K3 LUMS LTNNOOUD
'KONCWHL) NN YOLITEY HONVYS O LINRED MmO JAAOR]
"F0VP ALIAVO ONE) TWESSIOIV L NHILM NN HOL0TTS
HONVISS UYEN HOLIMS 103HNOIS0 ALV TWIST DVGE JAOH 10
P04 ATSITS UV KIS LOSHNODG] TWIEN OO OSMNDTY Y.
‘TUNLIMILS L804S FANCUL 097518 BOIF1 DLIE DNSN | “ON LINOED.
214G, TINV4 WOt (£910 MOCH MILIM CITW1SH WITIONINGD
WOLOM NOLLVIFEINGD HOMGMAL GHY HOLLMS LOINNOOGHT HONOHL)
NV K1NG O INGA) MELMOd AN W3 ANkd® WWEN 1010
~40°50 HOLLAS 10BEHOCEO ALIIVE GIGIHNON EVOE SAA0UI 1D

»:
TIV NV RINGIRGM OGRS LI VAN B HUM T3
SUTUNLIVANNVIN LNGIRENS SHL Mad DAEENS BANCR ‘N

AIMOd FUNDY TTWS ALIAYD DNTID TEITEIOON SHL KM N1
VA MYEN HOLMS LTINNCOSIC ALZVE TWSEH VK JANCYS 9O

IS LNRED TS JAACud ‘D€ N D013 VLI OGN L ON.

THM TS0 TONUINGO 2UGNERS THI INSSY TIVIE MOLIVHINGD B

VOO TVRLDITYY GIZNOLON 0.1 G334 HIMOd M04
§ VI M HOLIMS LISHNCOBI ALV G1 LVDE JRAONA 20

WO LINIED TS AACU 246 Nl BOLGS DLAE DMEN §'ON U i
281 TIV ROLS LOBNNOOEA L UNTUI LAMOd UACUS 1010

TRM THAS0 TOMINGD 2N I FANSEY TIAS HOLIVILLNGD KL

“FGLEAR VOO GZMOLON WL 40 LXIACUM BHL HUM O34 SHL N
VOO TIVILIDISVE GZQLON O. (i VaMOW U4

§ VIEGN M HOLLMS $INNGOR ALIIVE CIET WVOE JAAGM 10
0. Vauv - NV 1d
§3M0d 900 1J ANOJTS) SII0N

@.L.ﬁ IMOd
NEE +D. VIUV - 40014 GNOJ3S - NV 1d ¥3MOd
b =< e
i S T

. ————————— e ——_———

! amEEnE




x s

-  — FALE Y
1°€3 (D= =7 w007 1593~ NV1d NOILVS0T NOOY NOILVOINNWNOD

“oN Bummig
0z ‘Ao 029012 nenemo '« VIY 6076 40 ¥00 ONZ
"3HL NO G3UVD01 §1 .1, VRV
g ‘0N ool SRR 40 MOOT 164 FHL SIANTS
_— - HOIHM OO v1va 3HL TSN
¥ooTd =4 oo uivouooy
LS¥ld - NV1d NOILVOO1 -5 om J0Maivacy
WOOH NOLLVOINIANOD S —— m.i...'/
00 9oys WIRILOTE E38 “TULIMULS AJONVO FHL NHUM) NO TITIV.ISN 43 2OM
NN~ —T— T SVEAYD JONVTIGANE CI0A O STTVD VAVD JAACH 0L G38n 3
30 TIVHS SLNONOD THNLIMILE AJONYD 0L NNITIOO &Nl ATVILLEA
NV NITION AJONYD BHL QL . VY N NOOY V.VD NIVIN SHL RO
FAVHO MOBE GALNCY BLNONDD .3i+) OML 30 ALLNVIO ¥ JAACUd ¥4 i
SOVUOLO TGN GV HNHRED AL OL YO LIRS

£ VEUY UOT GNOTZS ORI RAYAEIVH LGOS ONTNONORICNN T

VU VIVO Y ML GLYO0 ) OMENOH W34 M (SUOLOINCD
2dAL L. DN CDEIHOVE 1V BU303 FHL LI VNIMREIL ' ViVD BU
AT S L i S0e S0 30 ecviLE SROFAD
30 ALILNYIIO ¥ 30AGH "Z8N SULLNLI ¥03 DALS TN ¥ HILM 030A0Ud

BV MOTHE GRLNGU RLNONGS § OML 40 ALLLVTD ¥ JAAOUY 94

IV VAVO ¥ MU GELVOOT ONBNOH MO N (SUOLOTNNGO BdAL N
OIS NG HOV LV D204 I AVNNMEL SHOON VIVO BHL KWL

= STIYD X140 1 FOOMTIONR 4O EAWILS TATIAL O ALLNID
= 'V 30AC VOOH VAVO . VUV 3HL OL NOOM VIV I VRN BOOH
TRUGRATE | W00 3L WO 30v10 MO (ALNCH LINGHOD £ N0 3AAGU 31

‘L0 U FOOWTIONS 40 SOIVILE 40 ALLWNO V'

UYLV ¥ MHLM GILYOOT ONBNGH M3 N (SU0LOZNNOO BAL
ONEN) BQ VLY BT B ROVETRL SITOCH viv Bl IENLE
‘S3TEVD OLLIO VU4 FOOR TTONS 4O BONVILS 40 ALLLIVIO
'V BG4 THOOM V1VO .0. VWV N0 GNOORS THL OL NOCY V.V
4 VBV THL MO BOVID MOS8 GILINOW LINGNOD £ IHO JTAGK T
IV VYO ¥ MMM GILYOD) ONSNOH MR N (SO19WEN00 3dAL I
‘ONESIY) NG VR LY A L FAVIRLELL SNOOM VIVO JHL NTMIZE
GITY) L0 USRI SCONTTONS SO EOWILLS TATIAL 0 ALLNWIO
'V 30/ TOOH VAV 3k VY . O FROOW VAVO % VRN HOOH
GNGI2S 3L AOK I0VIO MUTSS CELLNGH SAONOD 4 INO IANOMd 21

v viva

¥ MMILM GELYO0 OSNG0S M3 M (SNOLOINNOD 3dAL .. BB
O HOVE LV 28 UL 2VNIIA L VAVO AL N0 STIVD
‘L0 13RI JGON-TIONS 4O COIMILLE 20 ALNVIO ¥ S0ACU

1140 V3T S0ON-TIOME 4O SINILE' 40 ALILNVINO ¥ B0ADUS
SV ZHL N0 SOV MOBE CELLNGY NG 2 3O 3G 08

(MO0 154 e ¥ Ha
SYIYY DATE AMIS TIM
OO viva siHL IION

NS GOV LY U4 B LTI HOH VIve L KL
S7Y9 L1404 3om TS 0 LY 40 ALLVIO
V. VAV L RO VIO MO CLNOW UNONDD 5 INO ATKM '8

HOVH VAVO Y ML GELLVOO" DNSTION U3E 4 M (SYOLIIN0D

‘AL T ONBN) 0 KOV IV B3 1 AVNIRULL SOOW

30 ALLLNYNO ¥ 30AON 360 LN B0 ONMLD TN Y

HISM CAGH 38 TIVMS ONY SVefS BV 1431 38 TVHG RLINCHOO ) 40
'BOVIO MCTER CALNON RUNGNTO 5 OML 4O ALLIVTID ¥ IAAGHd '8
IV YIVO ¥ LM GILVODT DNBNOH 430N {U0L0MNO0 3dAL I
'ONEN) GG HOVE 1V UGk KL SLVNIAELL “SROON VAVO il NEUML
STV L0 YT F00-TION JO BONVaLLE BROFADEIRL 4O
ALLINYVITO ¥ SAGUd 390 LIS U0 ONWIS TV ¥ HLIM GIACR) 38
GV SV B 1471 24 TIVIES QUNGHOO L 40 3HO TIOGH V.V

"S0Vi30 MG LI RLKNGHOD o DML 20 ALLWIIOY SAAGHM L
i VI VAV ¥ ML GUVOOT NSNOH M4 N (SHOLSTANO0 3dAL
s s

190 | 3

ALLNVID ¥ IAATUS TSN TN O BNULLE TINd ¥ HUM GIAACHS 38

‘BAVID MOTES GALIION RINGHOO £ OML 40 ALLWIO ¥ 30A0Hd '8

Trowics  wwetey.

VYLV Y LU CELYODT OMENOH 1GR. N (SDLIBNGO AL .
D) "Drerl G\ HOVS LY $2130 3H. UVIPRALL SHOCU V.AVO 341 KL
‘e = O, STNYD 1140 139 300-TIONS 40 SOVRLLE BIXFADEMI 40
Tz Buuoauy TV NV 34VaS 8¥ LT 20 TIVHS SLNIONCO KL JO INO WOOH V1YQ
= OOH GNOO30 . VS SHL Ol & VEY N O VAVO MV SHL KR
"SIVHD MO G3LN0N LGNGO £ ML 40 ALINVIIO V IGAC >

VM VAVO ¥ NHUM GILYO0T DNENOH U324 N (SUO0LI3NNOO 3dAL T

onemoz woumey MBI NG HOV3 LV SUMS 2. UYWL TV GV LT OV
THd ¥ HILM GIOAGHS 38 TIVHS LNGNCO QR 31 00N VAVD

ONEEY AD VTR w !Eéﬂ!glggia
) Wy 204 b _ _ Q “SIONS J0 BONVILY'| 40 ALLINVIND ¥V AU HOO'H L8t He
) "SIVED MO8 LGV GLINCINGD & T441 30 ALLNIRO ¥ XIAD £

VN V1Y Y NS GLYOUT ONSNCH K303 (PUOLIMNO0 AL T
s!.aa:-wu!.w:i-n.(aiaa!.mxl

a6
oy T agr | mumgimm: STHVD 3140 Mahs J00R-S1EAIS 40 SCVILLE UIGFAIIGHL 4O

e TV v o3 v LiH1 30 Vi SLINGO) 301 40 3O OO ¥1¥G
AR P VOO CMOD3S . VEMY L1 O . VI 1 ROON VIV NVIV L1 RS
P, VD MCTED CALNGY ELIGHO 5 OML 40 ALLLIWID Y AN T
Q‘ VAYO ¥ N GELLYO0T OMENON H3R3 N (SUOLITNNGO

o ——

MU QEADN 36 TIVHE Y SIS BV 143 30 TVHS RLINGNDD 3L 30

o ‘BOVI0 MOTES TALNCY SLNGHOO . DML 4O AULNYIR ¥ JAACK

TNV | e ot e

B 2ot \ T TRV
=t 22

URLOCS THL JO ALNTIALN TRNLLNMLLY FHI OMLILY ABRINGY

ANOHLM (SRELEAS AVMGIVY GNNOKDRIUN 311 J0 NOLLYTIVLEN
204) GIOAGH TuV SONNZJO LUVICIY NSNS OL STVM

00ZY A TTIASMNNIOH Y T
QA TRV L3 RIS L LU BTV HALVONI04 N GRS SN 20
v S E S IVRS00 T WIS 30 30
20122 08:# 30t O L 3 TS RO B LT
SIAVHL TTV JTH QL RUNOEED ONNCUOUITNN 0 BNOLLVIOT
QL / AN TVHENTO MOHS Ol 5 DNMYMO BHL 40 LGN
FHL DLNTAD GMNOHOMBONN 2O DNLLNOY TVILLIV ONY UNCD
e b GHACNCARIGINT JEIA3 MOHS TERTIEK DMAVYO S ELINGRD
5 % & S GNNCUOMNN 40 GNLNGY WINLIV G LNTHO GNNOUCREINN
—S100OHDS 2i18Nd — X343 MOH0 01 IO SORMVIO B 30 LIGIN 31 VO
LNOOD NVILSINHD | ymudiSstaemscnmma
S0VAL MIHLO TIV 40 INGWRINDD TH1 HUM ONLYNOHOOD
= ONY) ONNIRELLIO B0 TRESNOSSTY 30 TIVHS HOLIVHINGD TO
H - b IO MDY 04 Y13 15
H WVA30 NOUYTIVLEN TIVD JUJOEES VAL OL 3B TO
B H NSO
[Iheprnt J TNOUSITY UG SRGLIAS DMEYO VLVD GRULLNRILE. NOLLDTS
ANOUYILETIEY £Z NOIING INVIN LYINOMd 3HL 01 38 10

AW3AVOV ALNNOD

IVILSINHD - 3TUASNINJOH




olL’ed |

0z ‘Aen 029012
=g JON 1o%l01d SRRV

«Du
TV - HOOT LSHId - NV1d
AS0TONHOIL ' SWILSAS
50 Wous
n.“ﬂxlﬂlﬂlﬂﬂ

e e o o e s 2
]]]] P e o p ety g e 2

I 1
e s v e 8 e ey
.

==
q o K@ pmweg

MAOE o)

wng e 3 044 "«‘!l

v g
oy i
]
o i

NEEIY

OMZZY AN ‘TTUASNDIdOH
QATE TESINVD “LJ WIS

0122 099 304

'm-JOOI.Um U_._umLL .ul
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

] |
fb oo ]

AW3AVYIV ALNNOD
IVELSIYHD - 3TUASNINJOH

Soouawces
‘L L STTEVO VIVO FOVLION MO 4O BHINGY 4O WOLINANOD

NMLIM GITIVI96 HOLONGNGO U300 GAIVYIEN BACVOLS NN 9818

n
'GNOU D0K3 1IN HENE 01 ) NOCHESYIO £21 40 MO 181 ZHL
NOLIM SOV ALIAYD ONTTE0 TUGETIOV 3L OL 201 WOOM 308

8008 QL 430130 840 RO RINOHD GRANCER IAARS 9D
nares vass s

THd MU SLNGNGO . TS OAL JO ALLLIWTIO Y IBAOR 0¥ iy
RN T
w019
WOGRAIOD 50 IVEY ALIAYD DI NHIM GITVISW LNGRAD3
008 0L T30 $0 ACHS RUNOUD NS FANC 17D
<o
AMVINTY SHL LM CIOA ¥ ORI HO4 GR1AS DNV 030A al
'3 KNV CHTIVLEM MY (3GINHNS U3NAMD B0 -TVM INEVITY.
1O XO8 i LNIOM HBITM QL XOR-THd MGk (SOMMLE Tid MIMD
LNGHOD .| X19 XRG4 K00 30 LELLIED O HOO' IHEINI AOPY
41 ATLIVREXOUY 1Y TIVM N XOPTING LINON KB4 JUARIA 090
s s sancascomaermiss )
NIV GIOA ¥ CHIV CITIVASH MY GHEINNI MINMO MO
WV3E MUNLLOMELD T 0 NOLLDE FHL MOTH ) AEVEKDRSDY
19 TIVAA N HOSH XOG T LHION HEMTd JAAGHA 90
N IV Y G YD VO Y8 SO D S
‘30A30 VG 30ACHd VOLIIGU OFIA BHL 0 SLNERINOSR! ONY
'NOLLYDOT NOLYTIVIS FHL HILA LHEXEH BALLUION ONY NOLLYS0)

TIvaN 1 HODH XU LU0 CHYEr-GAL LNIOR HEATT AACH S0
s aneuaraTvIse o0 Gaman

NG 103 HOLLYVTIYAGN ‘WLNGZOH D1 TVOLLXE MO
‘SHOLUISHVILL 04 SN0 J33MS ) ANDU 30VHR WO OL
08 LTUNO AOI TIVA NHUM ATIVCLLIEA LGNGO LUNCY SX08

‘0L LINGNOD 3ND) ENOLL¥O0) MOLO3MOUd O0A B1 XOG LTLLNO WOt

W04 SYELIZAS ONTYD CIONY G TIVAS QY CIHEININ MINMO HOD
IR MHLUA 30VS8 ALIAYD ONT2) TIIS2330V 01 X0@ 1TLNO AOMS

OHGTY MY MIDIVRLE GITIVAEM ONY SN MENMO MO SCIAGN S2T30 04 JO WMDY ¥ 01 SIGLLEAT AYMOVE LINGNOD

a1 LINIONDD 4 SCLAGM4 YO8 1TUUNO 0 dOL 0L HNT0 MITBS LSV L 01 (0L VIGHVO 3194 SINVTIZANNS 030A

201V TIVA M XDG L1110 DWW TIONT LNIOW MSNTLS 0AOHY 1O HO) NOUVDD' 13UNO ¥IV0 I WM SIVALAS AYMI LINGHOD

MHLIM GTIVAG38 39 TIVHE VDIV 3%45 NN N3O SIH1 HDNCRHL

7010 HOGU ONVIUDXIIV SHLUOS YOV GALTICN 40) NI QT TIVLEM S3TV0 VAV] SOVL A MO TV 520

1NENAND3 CIAA/ 0KV TITIVISN NV CEHSINN VIHMO 280 )
B ek

€HDNCY 20 LIV1S 0. WORd HOLOTTON] W04 ‘0173 153HE "0, VINV HOOM LRI - NV MO 9 WD

Q3G TH1 WO QLIGIEUND NOLLVTIVIEM SHL HIIM LHELH
OMLLNNOM GV NOLLYOOY NOUYTV16M CERINO 31 JIVNCROO) EEZONVULNG Y D 40 FOVIBADD VXV
LIGMAO3 VLI Gtd OFTA YO TV NO LTUNG VIV 465 040U O1 TN TV IR GNY XOU LTLNO NO GITIVLEN
36 TIVHS VAENYD X0G 1311010 40 ROLLON QL VOO TN SAOW
“tasn 22 ATALYNIXOUASY 1V THM N XD LTUNO LNION HINTY 520

NIV VIVO JOVLIOA MO SUNLI 100 D010 MOCH AMIG JO
‘WS ALIAVS ONT¥EO FYFESSO0V 3H1 0L XDGUOO'M WOk (DNILLS e

¥12.
VELLEAS LIGHECHOSEE ONNOS ROOMSIVID WOWAL QL ¥2:534 72D
‘38 TIVHY V0 X00 1T L0 30 NOLL0A OL HOOH GIHIMA  1HOEH OMLNNON GIY HOLLVTIVAEN: GRANOSY 1 3 WKMO0D 120

MHONOY.
WOLINANGD  LHOEH DMLLINON GHY HOLVTIVLSIE GRarDE 1 ALWHO0D 020

‘MYDLS OMEN UIMLO KOV O SALLAS AVHLTIOYD ONOS STWVD

VIV GRANGEH 34U 30 NOLLVTIVISH MOTIV ONY THM 30 ORIV UOLDNGNGY U300 OMVOLS DNSN NALRAR AVULTIVD

AUNGNGO

AVALTIEVD OL WGLEAS AVHLTIIVD MOWS KTIVD VIVO BOVATOANOT  GNOD DNIVO XMOMLIN VLVO JINL10A MI1.40 OALNGY i ‘S0

30 DHLLNON WO TIVA VA BHE RO TIVA 2ikd 181 (0T AB30Y "LaNGNOD VGG TIO0N LAOVTTY SH NHILM S0VGS ALIAYO ON 83D

0NV SINAIESY UNOA J0 ALLLNVIIO) ST TGRISSV AVAMHIV GV ‘3M95300V SHL OL MOCY SHI LM ZVJS ALIAYD ONTZD

ki 14y GRES HIVA 73 N SHO0TOMOA CRATAIE XINGHd 'S0 FURSSEIIV OUJ E13NONGD ¥ KL 40 ALLIVTID Y FANOK V10

“UOLONINGO BAVDLE DHEN SYEUY HOGRAOD 30 MAA RIVDXVR

WOOM VAVO ZL NOLIM MVE SN GNNOHD L O SAGURUS AVIITIOVD  JOAGHA O CRINCZY §Y VASAVD AV YOG LTILNO ¥3AD CITIVISN

ONOR STI0VO VIV GNG3Y L 4O NOLIVTIWISN NOTIV 30 TIVMS VAGIRVD Y08 LF1LNG 40 ROLLOG 01 WO TIING SADEY

GNY TIVAA 40 DMLVI 1SN 01 RUGIIHIOR LIERNLIVAIVI 020 ATALVROXCRAY IV TIVA M X0G LITLNG LANGR HETH 360
W34 TIVISM TEELEAS AVRLTIEVD Q1 PELLEAS AVMITIEVD HOMS STWVD

'VAVO TOVAION MO JO DNLION MO TIVM Sukd ML (0P AR08 VEHY BAL IHUN NOLYTIVIIN

IOV SITTGMEEEY 404 J0 AL INYIO) ST ORISRV AVMIYY GLYM MIHIO ANY YO OMLHON TI0NGIENG AR CALXLEIO 30 LON

T84 +99 SIRID KLV 73 008 GAO0 OO Q5340 KINGUS 220 TIVHE MIA VISHYD 3V VI SHL NELLLM VUV 30 MIA WXV

‘OACR QL CERNO IV TNV GV XOu 1T1LNO U3AD TITVAGN

N VIV NHLLA GIOACH UXGNNDE ONG-OVEHOLMGLILS 30 TIVIS V3RV Y08 LILLNO 4O MIOLLOR Ol HOO'M O3-SiNd AN

30070 QL NOLVID XOIT0 TIVA HGHA TTBVO ViV0 FINGU T 3 ATLVPDIDRdAY 1V TIVA M XOG LTILNO LNNOW HBIT 110
9. Vauv - NV 1d TO. VUV - NV id
031 % 00 SAS H0O7. $310|

FTIVAM LTINS WIOLS THL JO SNOULVMLINIS
TIV HOS UNIRRINOIY TYNOLLIGTY
YOS 0'10-H SONIMVIT TVUNLIILHIYY
0L 433U TIVHS HOLIVHINGS HION

1
NOLLY2OT NCLLYTIVASM GSRTOS SH AUVICHO00 WELLRAS MOLINOH
TV 1V ¥0J NOLIVTIVISN LTUND IAV GV (S UNO VIV HI

“RINIFERMNORY YNOLIOOY Y0¥ TV a3
NAHON0Y JO LUVLE O1 HORS LITUMTHY WILM KI0H MO A
1HDIIH NLNTION CHY NOLLYTIVLSM GSENO3Y 1 UVIECH00D T3 339 "DONS LGNGO HSNA TIOGR SR MHLIM JOVS ALAYD

YOVT (RGH ML 0L FUVd ST N HOVE IGH G DTGV WG

MOV M0 3L Q1 21V A3 N XEVT TAGH WO 1V BAIIVELN INOW TVA K03 LTLLNG LN G3ANOKINY 30
1RGN SAACHA"LDEGYD BS300V AV BHOLONKLEN MMLUA LTILNO
VYO 2O ONY LTLUNO b OIANTIQNY SN0 30 ALLNWTO 13

“BAVMEOVM 40 NHDNCY J0 LIV.S 0L WOTd MU

U HONOWURIVY 0L GRNOT S DNNEVO JOVLI0A MO RIHM
‘SNOLLYDD') TWY 1V SFIRAE DN4JO18 Toki GALEN TN AN YO

AVALTIOVD BHM STM TIV HONOKHL SONDGIO FUAGH TO
Y SOMMYM FHIHL NO HWOHS LOW SV T2OMWHO WOLLMIA BINID

344 JUVOORNOIOV 01 FELLEAS AVHLIT NG M 8030 TVOLLIA NV

DNCY JO 1MVS G HORI VL8 L1 LAINMO NV LITUHTUY HIM ‘THL IAOGV £ ATAUVIDCYV LV PEALEAS AVUL 3WVD TSN T2
T4 M WOLVOO NOLIVTIVLSM GRADZ 3L 21VNCN00D 3WEE
ALLAYD ON'130 TXIESEO0V LS3WEN 0L XOU 1IN0 G AILIAS

SV GV OV DNTEZO CAVH NO GRTIVATM 36 TS VAV 83

wJu VAUV - YOO 1S¥ld - NV1d ADOTONHOIL B mSuMWM.m

s
320 'eca W s310M
wonon”

-Bn.ht/m

4213 YRANTY T4 IUINOD ESE00V FICULNOD SULLNMESINAL

/e CITINA OVIE08 SRALILS VRO L casn 28 1o T

NN SUOMLIN VIV MOd GAOAD SIATITE T SNALLLS DAVO MIOMLIN

‘VIVO 3HL HLUA 35 MOJ CIVOIT30 SIATTIS SOACHS STIIVO WALEAS VIVD DND

'S WALSAS NOLLVINTBNOTMELN ¥ ALSIVE G50 4 CIVHOIIN 3L HIM VQLIMONTD HHANGY NG RIEAM
TRUVIGOESY INGACIND HIHLD GHY GRDIVAAS B TXEACH 30 0L WMOHS SVIUY 234000 DMVOLS IGIADH TIOON 1IN0 Y1V ST SHL M UV 76 ONNCRD
AEHIO Y V3N TROCYRSYD) MHIM BINGRGMNOTY NOLVTIVION NORIOUONG  INGAAND3 3HL OL GNOG ONY SIATTS 1V NO SONHETI ONOG JAAGHd DNIIVO S0
GNNOB 311 OMCUVD3: SINENMNO TVWOLIOOY HO4 %13 1333 “TV130  NOUSALOH M04 SIATTTS LVIGNGO JO N3 KOV NO SOMHSNG JAA0US NOLLVTVISM
'NOLLOGNNOTRZLN PELLEAS INGPESROMERN GNNOS ROOUSTYIO TORdAL 229 IND  TIOVO SHILILI U0 %08 JO ALITVAND ANPENN TYNOLUGOY NY KILM ST LIFOU BHL
20 LH¥d ¥Y GIRACY S VD 3 VODPOVOIOY O 09 DM LNGAIN 40 SIATT

“YNVd DIUOUNON | JOMLNGS (71) PELLSAS LISFGIVIVY  AVMLITIVG) SHL HIIM A0k OLONNCO) CNIOMD LNGAJND3 SHLOL SIIGRGSSY MO JUGHM BNOLLYX TV LV STIVA HDNOWKL E3AZS LNGNOD XAACHd STIVM




oc¢'td

02 ‘Aew $02-801L2
mg SON 10fold RPRRPIY
2. VIRV
- 4004 ANOJ3S - NV1d
A9OTONHOIL ? SWILSAS
S oS
[ ]

e o e ey oo o v o g 2

S e e
S
= £

ety mruse
I Buusouduz mﬂg

oo gy

o0ezy ax epaagon
e E

nerinon  wmp:

2 inapagmy

niyizT 4
evavn
0uzr ey
oy

"

N24VH

OFZZY A “TTRASNDIJOH
OATE TIS8JMVD "L3 $815

P 7

YOI-ZZ 08 # 30

lmn,_mUOI.Um u,u_..um::m \4]
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

1
H ..N.

[Bete

AN3AYOV ALNNOD
IVILSIEHO = ITUASNDIJOH

oAri e Rf
NPEEET 0. V3NV - HOOTd ANOJ3S - NV1d ADOTONHIIL '? SWILSAS

! Y

; EEEEE

10 90 MLNCY N0 VQLINTNGO MIddOD OMYDLE DHEN
31 01 LAVAZIVA NG ST LINCHOO HENG 20010 ROCY

“DIOLINDM O FLI
40 L7110 40 ROLI0N O1 MO0 IMMVZZIN GHEN.S 0N
98 LV TIVM DAL CRUNTIOW HSITH LTILNO VAVO TIVAEN 3 T

DT UNGNOO TVIKNGH 4L NHUM

gag!!‘g%ulgg! u
Egﬂsigggiggﬁs ...:u r n
ITUNO VAVG T RON SELRAR AVMIVH LINONCO NHIM E.!l.'

GITIVLEN 30 TVHD VZUY S0vell SNTD N3O SH1 HDNOHHL Ky

RN HOH NHLIM GITIVASN BT VD ViVD VITOA MOTTN WD .__.— m
»
wvan et )

UY1S 4O NN IVWRXYI JAACHM 0. GRIOT BV TSIV ONV XDS by o— )

LN U3AO CITIVIEN 30 TWHS VIEYD “TWVA NO XOU LTUNG aitmoe
E1E0 XD8 LTILNG 30 ROLLOE OL BNTWIMVIE GIHENIAOW ooy =

021 ATAIVAEXCRAAY LY TIVA M XOR 1310 INYOR HEITH 513 Row - »

us

S == ....m s zw

T L MO RO OTY
CAVAZIVI LoD T 25351 310N ST RNOVIVG V10N ]
MO JO DNLLNGY MO 'AVMINVY LINONOD NHLIM GITIWASN
OLNRP400 W40 ALY TP DARvosh eSSy OO
V1V Ve L LI V0 S8 AN s 1 BAVIIVY
000 V23 HONGD HUTS FND OGS Pt 20 WO 151 2l

R e wmgee o -
e L e ARSI | P S S T
i cmmn sonionf o _ \ ™ / e
/A=l

FTIVM MELTIHS ARIOLE FHL SO SNOLLVYLINGd

@ = TIV HOJ UNSRRINOIY TYNOLLIOTY
@ o Q 0 O0'40°3) SONMYNT TVENLITLHOUY
- 0L Y343 TIVHS HOLIVHINGD “TION

A0 GNOMHS INVONEM HULM MDIVELE DHTTE0 AGL B0

)
VAV LNONO NHUM GITIVAEN 30 TMHD WISVIIUD — .......

1) J0 IV DNT30 G0N AL NHILW C2LVON ONTIOYD s
VYO TN “N-HONGY 30 14VLS 01 Wil NOGHZA "1 SN0 SL

HuIM NOUVOOT NOUYTIL 8 TN 1L 21 G000 MAIVO —

5-5..
NGNS TIV 30004 3AAI STV SITTEUM CITNIEM W
"THE00NNS HANMO 0 GNLLINOR B03 LTLUNO VIVD I0ACH V0
onawn

I} ; =N - -

ONYEVD XOMLIN YAVG 1O CHQIAGH SIATTI0 W) GHILLAS DNV MIOMIIN

(VO T HLLMW 75N 303 GRIVIKI0 €3ATTN0 STACK ENVD HELRAS VIVD THD

“DNEIMANDI PELRAS NOUVINNNROSUELN ¥ ALRAVE G353 B CELVIDALN HL KL HALONONCD DHONOA GNNGHD W
TAVIOOEEY VOO LD W RDIVRSE UM QI0AOUS 30 OLNMOH 63UV H3:hI00 DAVEL J0ACHA WO LNIIANGS VIVO LERNIN THL N ¥VE nG NG
MO CHY VKN SROCHEIV IO MHLM R1GFERINOR NGLYTIVIEN LIGWECUDMZY  LIGIAGNOS 411 O, ONGR NV GIATTIS TIV NO SONHSN GNOB JAACRS DN THVD 20
QN0 31 ONMVOSY RUGINGMNOZY WHOLIODY O3 W13 1548 “TYIS0 N30 HOJ SATTTS LUNONDD 30 ON3 HOV NO BONHSING SAACH NOLLYTVLEN
NOLLIZNNOOUILN ILIAS LNGRZRIONTY GNIOS MOCKSIVIO IIdAL 339 IND  FTIVO SULLIY HOM %08 JO ALITVVD WM TVHOLUIGOY NV HUM ST LOBMOMd SHL
20 1Vd 9 GIGAONS ST VD ALYICANCODV DL ZBY DHKGIO LNBLLIND JO FTTTE

1DLNGNDD OMGNOR CNIOHD FEYEN M34J00 OMYOLS OGN ETIAICSY QA0 S WISESY TVA CELLVINON HONOUHL BRYd GPEL2AS ONTGVD SOVLI0A
AVULIIOVD SH1 MHLUW GIGACHd HOLONGNOD GNNONO (NGNANOI HL OL SISAGESY MO TAGHM GNOLLVT TIV LV STIVA HONGUHL FBATITD JINCNOD HIACHd STV
FRALL-SSV TIIVO TEIVR! Tk TIV JO STMECTOND NTWAIN GHLONOG THD  CLLVIHNON HONGL STIVD FOVLI0A MO JO DHLINOY O SIATTIS LINGNOO "I N0

TIINOOI (SNVTd 'HOHL ¥ SWALSAS TV §0d) TSNV 1d 'HO3L ¥ SWALSAS 11V 8041
S31ON TVHINIO ON IN3D




¢ v

0z ‘ken

»wg

028012

10N 0okud SIPeRANY

=0, VIUVY - ¥OO
aNOD3S - NVid ONILHDIT

—————
2T “Suvasuibug mu.!

e )

ez A0 e
‘oo .y o

‘“‘ho.-—-
7]
Y
—
Y| et st s
N 1 I\ H
oiel==

v.m-JOOIAUm _u:um::L —_—
LNNOD NVILSINHD

_1-1|_
Ll

AW3AVIV ALNNOD
IVILSI¥HO - STUASNINGOH

04 '0VV2 LIS "0, VEMY - OO A~ WV ONLNON 338 119

39 100004 TSI B A Y ) 0 A TLLVIRORAPY
LV WIS ONLLIDN GNOOTY SHL TVASH (SHOC OME ¥ 191 BU
IGIML33 ORGNY] T) RANLIS O AOLIOH 0L DNGHNYY MV.S IAORY
201 ATIVIRXOUAGY 1V ONIGRYT V.10 ADGY TIVA NO HNLDaH
OHLHDN 1538 L TIVISM AL 3WE) R3MN10J OMLHE OML

Id onj

vauv
L NHUIM NOLLVTIVAEN MEHLO TIV HUM OTEL4 N LHDISH MY
341 31009 LY 40 MOLLOE OL{SUOOH ONZ ¥ 181 3L
NGIML26 ONANYVY TU GHGNY] MV.S AORY 0-0) ATLVIDDNMY
1V OGNV V10 JAORY TIVM NG LS ONLHEN TSN 80

S s TAREON DN D LiYLD OL W LTI
LM SN ONLLHDIN dY)OVE LMLV ADMGORIRS LNION

1SMYOV NOLLORI0WM HOJ GUVIORM HIIM BNIXJ SBADYS 30

Tur0) 90 W08 01 REORV1 VLS DIV 501 ATILVIEOUALY
'LV ONKBNY) HVIS JA0GY TIVM NO TLL0S OMLHEN TSN 7O

NOLYVI240 100D MO GMNO S 2OAID

TNV B O STNLGA OMIHEN OL LN LMD BANGHS T

NI TV 1V CEZOMENG 39 TIVHE

‘30 TIVIES NG OMIHON KL 3IUN0E MO MARION 40 €507

S SRCLIDIDD L KNI (Y SIS NN S
 OHLLHON 40 NOLLVI3O 132400 YOS GEMNOH ¥ AN

veLror Ob i, WM AUTRAE) 20NN CIVIRN BV ON LIS

oMY Qe TNV oA L IR0 1L VOLVIEND 1M

pel A e T g
t VIV - ¥00T

“GNGJ3s - NV id SNILHOIT] S3I0N

UMD LT

LHDIN ADKGUASIT LEZHVEN BHL O DALIHON 10 TV LI3NND0 '10D

= HOO01d ANOJ3S

'99-
i

| TG,

prs

N
{

ig
T
&

Ai=on
«Ju VIV - HOOTd ANOJ3S - NV'1d ONILHOIN

p
i

sl iyl

X

)

— e ——— —— —— —— —— —— T e e,

B
g
A Rgfil
A
=9 CTE]
faud
g £
= e
!v..H mw
| f]
cT &
S t)
& & )
i -.uw..u.lﬂ l_:-u
o] £
@ @ 1
g L g g o
(S @
] t]
@il (o
aaion
A “vETN TOUY
TGNV WOt FUNLH ONLHON e TV IVOMAL T 10w
AONOUINS 604 T fors] £
e =
T = B & & & 8
faus] “STIVA MELLTINS FRIOLS FHL 4O SNOLVYLINS
| ) TIV 504 BINSRIUINORY TYNOLLOGY HOS (40-1) SONMYIO
g = TVRENLIAZLINOUY OL NZIRS TIVHS MOLIVHINGD "TION
(=] - e
- - -




€93

028012
ON pofald exoyRY

0z ‘Aen

g

HIMOd TYWHON
- (MOOT4 1S1) JOu VIHY
178 - SWVHOVIA ONISSNE
g 100U

"G ONNOUD CRIVION! HUM CNV 5710 ONNGHD LNAANDS HIIM.

o —
z | =
& v e
—= = w e TV Vi 4008 WG —= —
d = = I R e |W wl
30va9 W oves w9 L 30var Ty VR s VEE_ 300M 14203 BN VR " SV vy
e VES_TH "V e vy W WW ava v TV LV e S ® LY
e VLW TV o e VR BV 3 v VB W s |W L3 T e
v W WV v v VR WO ave e VN ® LV e ane "W T Vo e
Twvas VW B awes Ve TV W v v TVE L e — B e
nves W W W mwer v TV W e e VR L == LY s
e VW L v VR T mve 2w VRN TV ava Py rid 4z vl o, v Ve | L7 s oo mn v
v VW L v VB TV ava e W E OV awe B RL ==
e TV W Ld SV 1010 TRl MIHOVIIE QIZROLON S TV W VR Juves IR VR _ W R TR s P L3 .
P TR s VN TV e e VW L awes B e P LW D) 10w VK
v VB L swe v TV miva T Ve v T T
e W O L3 . v VR LI v TV @ s VT 20014 'VOOLO " SHRI00 "L el UEn v Ml
v W E A v P Ve mva e VR & ] s WV T 42 500 19n0n un
A4 aves W R LT s R e v s VL T owa = T—
L ® H.amllug.isoadig NS VR VR 110 N XORIOH K VR, R gw.naﬁw..._ﬂ.._. - v € .
- _® Lo 0wy e VA VI 1810 XORHOOW wa VEL & T Yzpuen, Bno o Ve E T ¥ 4 e 10vno. v
W T o reon omon wiee oW T e VW T wio s siam0s
w_ = e 0wy Bz W VT 1010 T R0 v RO VI veuio L0 me(
. w I roon e emon 0w RLG VA Vs T e Ve veiioms Xomoau TV
W Lt oSN i 0014 19007 1a30R VRN T N W Priryion i
o L] Hﬂ LRI 0N T B G A LV 1010 TRl WO e - W 3 T G0 TR A
L _® S ST e ‘WL WO WS TV (Wt AN VR ® oV 11018 X000 W
s u“qﬂﬂéﬁi R VR W VR 10 TR L0 1M VRN W N )
W N oo U} W 1010 TR W 0L VW N A
W W . VU NN 0NNV 50 Y LT "V UV i T e VW AV 5110 LR ¥ XOROOY.
‘sl VLN [ WO RGN W B OV 1010 YR RIS WS VR B SV €110 X000 W
U W S W, o W W 0 TR oo W O] LV 41 X000
2irreie  moote) oo VLV T\ W 21504 VOO TVRLDRW o BT VRN ¥ sV 1010 "M L0 RO TV ¥ o VEE CHIO T VL0
BB VRV T\ VR 'MLSION VOO Tivas Deave 133 HTIO00 WAVM IMLITE BTG <~ § VT 1010 TR I35 LT VR § T\ W 4004 A9R0T RO
e S et o o VAV T awa L T TV o o waazo VT LA
v o e s @ o wwam Ve T T ava 20010 AL BT VAT T VI 00 TR o R VR T TV 40014 AR WL
23 sudpby pue siog 13
mee( mee( mee(
b s A4A LYY AAA
vz A v
a0 a0 0006
4 TUIOING A T Ml T NS0T 10 TN Hug TS BTN Eow M 00N ﬂﬁquid:ﬁ%dmm
e sxom Sy Lyeon Svam 1ynon e . non v
0 e 0 ‘N NTAARE YOO MO W ATUAE VO£ M AZASE Vo2 ek P
omie Sesutes S U3 SEI. TEvd oA, TaNve i, ST e
Prwsm VR | W W SV DvaT
o ! = | T | ! | o i H e
vy e w & e ™ - Toves ovas = va v VLW F W ava
Duvds LORE W LI Tuvas WK LW W\ VR v Suves BN LI mvs WL R LKL
awves WS VR e awvas WV W e T v WA BV ava v W W W avas
[ ) oV v e B ot e W TV s e W E T W awwa
maiwor sy v VW ) L ) Vot 4004 w0 v VR "V 2 v VL N
npvirtms  FONVITIV v WL W W e P — VR e N 1STWOR v WL BV e v W & W ava
w30 VOGO NV MLLSOCO AN VW Ve awa — VR e W LSTOG Ve VR T Ve v e @ Ve Bves
5 Tavas VI, A VB @180 ‘300vY ﬂlu_n W s VR LN L2TWod v VR W VR avae W TV VBN
v TV B VDS TR TAVNONIIN VR D s VR D N LSTHOG DS VR W Vi Iva adowa By TV T
—— L0 WA ® Ve ey WS EOUIO 21BVM000s VL O VR N LSWOG mvas VL WV v vooia w00 011 VRS i ]
603XV VIO 14 TR LR VR W ;e g 200 PRI POV OISV VR ® SV vy v VR W VR B O R VR VI RI010ME R
Hows (oo xovu vaved vasa Wy 103038 RIS W umﬂlgh.dﬁi. TN TV T s VRN LV 3w VO0L8152A B0019 Weo0 W11 VR W B
ks s | e - snan - s <] wLam VW S i wien e W ¥ Uﬂ.ﬂl!-a.s_!...-.‘.l ve018a0, W 1100 N TV TV ava soemoo w1 VAT VT GR048 Ve0I9 018 T010 B
2 A oy 19 — H.ﬂlﬂﬁ..aﬂ..d- ol I e T T Vo ote T w0 — v A 1650 8o WU VT Nt
e s s _I_ o < I Lo VAW OV 0T LR R VO TV (6930l VAVO) 9018 Y LD e WIEN SOie e VI @ W\ Ve 00016100 LB0R 215 %010 TAUIG WY TV LV 10 081 W21 W0K0 V100 1048 I T
s e 35 1 ™'1ETN W Ve 18 e 1030 e REE WA W T Vo (08 YOWY VAV 9080 YO OB 0l W00 W VI T_vE e o T ey ) VR Vo 30014 V0010 09
o 'uzom VW VR (e Lo e VW LY o102 P T VI 040 T L2724 0OOH BOWVH (owves) Vo W 1010 000 Y010 B o
SOV VIV 1 TR LI VR R oV 2648 TR L30T TN % s VT (50 0VH VAVO) 9819 VR4 LI Yo UMD VR W L3 P ATl wegjemi o TV s VO S0 VRO THO T U
onzzy A L _E N ) vioia i M0 JﬁlU“ L W s TN 142034 ¥ 0O FONVY VR 3 Un.ﬂll veu o R0 e oW o1
OATE THEINVD 'LS %619 oL VR VR I T L0 vioie T uravM VI L VOT (28 3OV VAV 9610 W L0 — T\ VEE 10101 BAYMOUO
e v e v meowe 1010 Vioke o Widom VA T tev v me v o e P TV e sAA
Y01-2208: 8301 sca0m VR LV T - = oW p— e wwonam VE_ W T Ve o
—— L WE ™ 2110 YO MouweRone 1010 W11 1 0OOH TNV VT \_, Lt pp— pev— ~ VI 010 e LR
WL VN B W AW 4T L0 = oV Yo LN oig e VR & VO 018" M LM
* g sowed tiwnsay e LW Ve L Loy 25 |ﬂlu_u oW Lo o V& WV 08 e s
~STOOHDS 2118Nd — sz TV Ve 0 Y L0 1018 T VMO VT Ve (180w Vi) 8818 Y04 130 vou BT TV T Ve 1080 e Mo
NOD NVILSINHOD L VN W 01800 R e OO LNVMO00S VT~ VR A e VL TV 1010 R
LN L3I VO A s VO 0018 W00 BABOIT P04 DEHOVN OMHEVMHSIO ~VOE L 0187 WEOR VR A T W %0I0° M W0
== N VI s W VO0I 'L63A '90046 WH00 ‘IR B0 VR VT S8 T S0 RN VR ] T\ _ Vi 5019°M4 '4n03 T0HLNGD 030N
H VR TEMV TOUINGO SUTIV WK < W Bves Ve RO VR NS N VT S R LSO USRS T AW %0080 0N
| £ s TBwYoHINCD SRV VRN VT Y0018 143 WO 00 LT R VRN S Vo R TR YO0 W00 BT = TV 00 e mamd
8 3 Y04 SEN TOUINGO 8830V WV L Vo G016 W00 LR B T VO YO0 W00 L0 Yoo e AN VR T\ VR S0 RN
i evaaoy VS T\ Vol 001 W00 W RGN TV RV YO0 a0 Leoa VeI B VT TV i e
i Ry TV SR 0048 0D RALTOTY 908 0UBOT T VE SV YO0I0 W00 BT BE0HE VMG TR USRI VR T A ViE 5010 R0
LA

ANIAVIV ALNNOD
IVILSI¥HO - ITUASNINGOH




Christian County High School
PROPOSAL REQUEST PRICING SHEET
ALLIANCE JOB #22-033

PROPOSED CHANGE REQUEST NO. '55‘[ 1 DATE < i¢ 24
I

DESCRIPTION Slaof Floor Aees C A WreSThNg [ g
4

CONTRACTOR g 05Sc Lo ﬁv,{ BIDPKG. 044

WORK DESCRIPTION ﬁa,“,,?‘.‘qd 0{ codoet
{

A. UNIT PRICING FROM FORM OF PROPOSAL

1. UNIT PRICING Qry. u.p. S - TOTALCOST
2. UNIT PRICING ' Qry. U.p. S - TOTALCOST
3. UNIT PRICING Qry. u.p. $ - TOTALCOST
¥
B.  MATERIAL
1. Pt ITEM g s an? o UNIT 2y - 80
l_pala 2 _gal S 725 -
2. ITEM Qry. UNIT $ -
3. ITEM Qry. ; UNIT S 2

MATERIALTOTAL $ 729 - 89O

LABOR
. 4895 HOURS @ 66715 SRS 3267 - “f
2. HOURS @ $/HR -

3. HOURS @ . S/HR § -
LABORTOTAL $ $2€7 - ¢/
EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $ é s

MATERIAL, LABOR & EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL L 39932 . 2/

15% OVERHEAD/PROFIT MARK-UP $ 59¢ - 9%

DEDUCT DPO (DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER) MATERIAL 3 725 . 80

TOTALADD ¢! b/f 92. /l/

NOTE: CONTRACTORS ARE TO USE UNIT PRICES WHERE APPLICABLE.



’{' / Christian County High School
'.k | PROPOSAL REQUEST PRICING SHEET
e ALLIANCE JOB #22-033
PROPOSED CHANGE REQUEST NO. ‘#/ 20 DATE ¥ /2-2¢
DESCRIPTION M 2ed Floor Acea C apled wres Ty rorm
)
CONTRACTOR A‘L;‘.sv., &;4 tu/ BID PKG. 395G
. a

WORK DESCRIPTION 704,\,,7‘,‘@{ < Secled (enceite @(a{
4

A. UNIT PRICING FROM FORM OF PROPOSAL

1. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.P. $ - TOTALCOST
2. UNIT PRICING ' Qry. u.p. $ - TOTAL COST
3. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.p. S - TOTAL COST

¥
B. MATERIAL

'1-_!@74.‘.4% ITEM “4.)) __am. 4 /  UNIT sq4a -us
2 _fongsite Seales TTEM [§ o ge ! UNIT $/71%6-05
3, ITEM Qry. UNIT S -

MATERIALTOTAL $ [§ 70 - 50

LABOR
1. 6. 127 HOURS @ 6l 15 $/HR $ st . 89
2. q90.ik HOURS @ ¢l .15 SR S (o8 - /¥
3, HOURS @ $/HR $ -
LABORTOTAL $ 470 - ]©
EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $ Q ;
MATERIAL, LABOR & EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL $ 3310 -¢O
15% OVERHEAD/PROFIT MARK-UP s [2Y4b -S0
DEDUCT DPO (DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER) MATERIAL s /940 -S50
TOTAL ADD/DEDUCT s 955¢ - 50

NOTE: CONTRACTORS ARE TO USE UNIT PRICES WHERE APPLICABLE.



10/14/24, 8:34 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
60987)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School

BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Robinson Painting & Acoustical Co Inc , 0099, Painting & Joist Sealants

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 1
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/14/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $365,699.78
Remaining After Approved COs $5,954,736.82
Net All COs $346,150.56
Remaining After All COs $5,974,286.04

This Requested Change Order Amount $4,965.51

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,974,286.04

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Painting scope revisions per PR #20, area C 2nd floor redesign.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.
Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this
change order.

about:blank 1/3



10/14/24, 8:34 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which

separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount

Labor $3,203.29
Materials $1,114.70
Profit and Overhead $647.52
Bond Insurance

Cost Breakdown Total: $4,965.51

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank

Percent of Total
64.51%
22.45%
13.04%
0.00%

2/3



10/14/24, 8:34 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 60987)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3/3



